PUBLISH: Friday, June 26, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 29, 2015.

Certified to before me this June 26, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/2/2015 to 6/15/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/29/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Gasoline Equipment

Grimm's Auto

Heller Nursery

[.C.O. Training Fund

Racquel Werich

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department
Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Rhonda L. McIntosh

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Print Shop

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Underground Pipe & Valve,
West Payment Center

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Duane Moser

Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Mary Beery

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Indiana Farm Bureau

Goodwin - Cale & Harnish Memorial Chapel
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Nichols

Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

Impac

Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc
Troyer's Market LLC

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Dell Marketing L.P.
Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,984.68
11,405.87
3,585.40
66.00
54.35
136.00
130.51
12.41
505.00
1,496.75
146.86
119.65
10.49
12.00
70.00
1,524.25
150.90
3,100.00
399.46
21.12
1,390.00
260.63
21.14
2,747.38
508.20
164.56
2,667.00
293.00
75.56
1,378.21
6,020.00
125.00
100.00
34.34
32.83
60.00
124.75
304.00
44.00
1,570.90
321.30
1,937.55
22.97
3,445.63
180.00
487.11
27.34
2,375.00

Vendor

AIT Laboratories

Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Tri-Weekly News

Chet's Pest Control

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.

Darrell Sigworth

Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Frame Service, Inc.

Gordon Food Service
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Roger Thompson

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Thomas Fox

Treasurer of Adams County
Welder Services, Inc.
CenturyLink

Fuhrman Electric Corporat
Purdue University

Logans Stump Removal
Lehman Auto Sales

Don Myers Plumbing

Connie Sprunger

Craigville Diesel Service
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Kerry Jones Farm Drainage
Karen Fouts

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Allen County Auditor

Wheeler's Sharpening

Michelle Hackenjos

Deborah A. Schantz

PC Mall-Gov

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Schneider Corporation

Cintas Location #G64
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Amount

1,025.00
9,551.45
69.13
30.00
136.16
1,250.00
56.32
203.45
90.00
639.76
2,299.32
500.00
115.14
1,917.50
110.56
60.00
4,160.15
44.95
73.98
60.00
79.98
35.00
11,747.65
32.23
6.92
96.00
705.32
50.00
10.06
274.00
70.40
2.72
1,282.51
2,175.00
115.59
19,968.57
1,159.86
1,715.88
332.00
430.36
40.00
251.28
159.25
32,146.22
1,552.26
1,083.04
2,000.00
779.69

6/25/2015




LBH Chemical & Industrial
Decatur Ace Hardware
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts
Richard Kaehr

Amy Rumschlag

Central Customer Charges
Taser International

Janelle Staub

Advance Auto Parts

Allstar Communications
Matthew Lose

John Deere Financial
CenturyLink

Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.

Katie E. Arthur

D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Llama Corporation
Sentimental Productions
Anchor Business Products
Andy Lengerich

Ron Bollenbacher

Brad Boyle

Elaine Shafley

Barb Lehrman

Mark Zurcher

Jerry Miller

Patrick E. Fullenkamp

Environmental Equipment, Inc.

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

895.94
71.71
15,022.07
95.64
787.50
107.40
238.26
177.06
136.83
39.99
2,648.50
89.21
500.92
2,504.96
46.50
1,923.08
6,197.09
2,810.72
117.19
95.00
66.47
235.17
20.24
60.00
2,916.67
7.29
500.00
500.00
500.00
1,136.25
178.45

Donna E. Barger 60.00
Havel 245.50
First Response 49.98
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc. 6,150.63
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC 257.50
Danene Shoaf 97.00
3M Electronic Monitoring 11,270.40
Ebberts Seed and Chemical 1,570.50
Asphalt Material, Inc. 25,885.31
Wells County Treasurer 1,042.41
Kent Lehman 60.00
Commercial Filter Service, Inc. 81.13
Troyer Brothers, Inc. 300.56
Mike Mendoza 8.00
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC 4,125.00
Martha Tuszynski 500.00
AccessLine Communications 219.51
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays 31.82
WalMart Vision Center 55.00
Brownells, Inc. 218.58
Jessica Nix 730.83
Megan Fawbush 123.93
Jack Odle 40.00
Stacy R. Uliana, Attorney at Law 603.53
Mike Marbach 33.44
Gerber Interior Design 181.00
Vicki Bollenbacher 500.00
Curtis May 500.00
Roger Miller 500.00
ScreenConnect Software, LLC 1,375.00
Grand Total 250,787.43
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