

PUBLISH: Friday, June 26, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 29, 2015.

Certified to before me this June 26, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/2/2015 to 6/15/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/29/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	2,984.68	AIT Laboratories	1,025.00
Indiana Michigan Power	11,405.87	Appraisal Research Corporation	9,551.45
Berne Ready Mix	3,585.40	Berne Tri-Weekly News	69.13
Suburban Propane LP	66.00	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	Decatur True Value	136.16
Complete Printing Service	136.00	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,250.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	130.51	Darrell Sigworth	56.32
Decatur Daily Democrat	12.41	Decatur Dental Services	203.45
Decatur Postmaster	505.00	Douglas L. Bauman	90.00
Erie Haven	1,496.75	Frame Service, Inc.	639.76
Gasoline Equipment	146.86	Gordon Food Service	2,299.32
Grimm's Auto	119.65	Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	500.00
Heller Nursery	10.49	Hilty Engine Service	115.14
I.C.O. Training Fund	12.00	Innovative Concepts	1,917.50
Racquel Werich	70.00	Kiess Electric	110.56
Lehman Feed Mill	1,524.25	Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00
Monroe Water Department	150.90	Nipsco	4,160.15
Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc	3,100.00	Piqua Repair Inc.	44.95
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	399.46	Quill Corporation	73.98
Rhonda L. McIntosh	21.12	Roger Thompson	60.00
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	1,390.00	Steven R. Jenkins Company	79.98
Print Shop	260.63	Thomas Fox	35.00
Tractor Supply Credit Plan	21.14	Treasurer of Adams County	11,747.65
Underground Pipe & Valve,	2,747.38	Welder Services, Inc.	32.23
West Payment Center	508.20	CenturyLink	6.92
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	164.56	Fuhrman Electric Corporat	96.00
Duane Moser	2,667.00	Purdue University	705.32
Waste Management	293.00	Logans Stump Removal	50.00
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	75.56	Lehman Auto Sales	10.06
Mary Beery	1,378.21	Don Myers Plumbing	274.00
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	6,020.00	Connie Sprunger	70.40
Indiana Farm Bureau	125.00	Craigville Diesel Service	2.72
Goodwin - Cale & Harnish Memorial Chapel	100.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	1,282.51
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	34.34	Kerry Jones Farm Drainage	2,175.00
Kristina Nichols	32.83	Karen Fouts	115.59
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Harvest Land Co-op	19,968.57
Wal-Mart	124.75	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,159.86
Impac	304.00	Beth A. Webber	1,715.88
Thomas R. Krueckeberg	44.00	Adams County Sheriff's Department	332.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,570.90	Allen County Auditor	430.36
Southeastern Equipment Company Inc	321.30	Wheeler's Sharpening	40.00
Troyer's Market LLC	1,937.55	Michelle Hackenjoes	251.28
Alpine Falls, Inc.	22.97	Deborah A. Schantz	159.25
Dell Marketing L.P.	3,445.63	PC Mall-Gov	32,146.22
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	180.00	Verizon Wireless	1,552.26
Stationair's Express	487.11	Landon Patterson	1,083.04
Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	27.34	Schneider Corporation	2,000.00
Lifeline Youth & Family Services, Inc.	2,375.00	Cintas Location #G64	779.69

LBH Chemical & Industrial	895.94	Donna E. Barger	60.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	71.71	Havel	245.50
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	15,022.07	First Response	49.98
O'Reilly Auto Parts	95.64	Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	6,150.63
Richard Kaehr	787.50	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	257.50
Amy Rumschlag	107.40	Danene Shoaf	97.00
Central Customer Charges	238.26	3M Electronic Monitoring	11,270.40
Taser International	177.06	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,570.50
Janelle Staub	136.83	Asphalt Material, Inc.	25,885.31
Advance Auto Parts	39.99	Wells County Treasurer	1,042.41
Allstar Communications	2,648.50	Kent Lehman	60.00
Matthew Lose	89.21	Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13
John Deere Financial	500.92	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	300.56
CenturyLink	2,504.96	Mike Mendoza	8.00
Lefeld Welding & Steel Supplies, Inc.	46.50	Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	4,125.00
Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08	Martha Tuszynski	500.00
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	6,197.09	AccessLine Communications	219.51
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	2,810.72	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	31.82
Llama Corporation	117.19	WalMart Vision Center	55.00
Sentimental Productions	95.00	Brownells, Inc.	218.58
Anchor Business Products	66.47	Jessica Nix	730.83
Andy Lengerich	235.17	Megan Fawbush	123.93
Ron Bollenbacher	20.24	Jack Odle	40.00
Brad Boyle	60.00	Stacy R. Uliana, Attorney at Law	603.53
Elaine Shafley	2,916.67	Mike Marbach	33.44
Barb Lehrman	7.29	Gerber Interior Design	181.00
Mark Zurcher	500.00	Vicki Bollenbacher	500.00
Jerry Miller	500.00	Curtis May	500.00
Patrick E. Fullenkamp	500.00	Roger Miller	500.00
Environmental Equipment, Inc.	1,136.25	ScreenConnect Software, LLC	1,375.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	178.45		
		Grand Total	<u><u>250,787.43</u></u>